Curriculum Vitae
Stephanie Rosil, Esq.

Education
2014

2011

Whittier Law School (Costa Mesa, CA)
Juris Doctor

University of California Riverside (Riverside, CA)
Bachelor of Arts (Art History)
Deans Honors: Spring 2010, Fall 2009

Area of Practice
Workers’ Compensation Insurance Defense

Workers' Compensation Background

2021-Present
2018-2021

2018

2015-2018
2015

2009-2012

Bradford & Barthel, LLP (Ontario)
Partner

Associate Attorney

Evangelista Law Offices, PC (San Bernardino, CA)
Associate Immigration Attorney

Bradford & Barthel, LLP
Associate Attorney (Ontario)
Associate Attorney (Los Angeles)

Law Offices of Rene H. Pimentel (Riverside, CA)
Legal Assistant

Other Legal Background

Summer 2013 &
Spring 2014

Legal Aid Society of OC: Health Consumer Action Center (Santa Ana, CA)
Extern

Memberships
2014

State Bar of California



